

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 471/2023

FIR No. 168/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Dharmender & Anr.

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons namely Dharmender and
Visheshwar are produced from JC.
Sh Mohd Yasir, Ld proxy counsel for accused
Dharmender.

Ld proxy counsel for accused submits that he will file
his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

FSL report not received in this matter yet.

Issue notice to Worthy Director, FSL to file status of FSL
report and in case, if FSL result is not ready, then worthy Director,
FSL is directed to apprise the court as to in how much time, the FSL
report will be ready.

List for filing of FSL report/FP on 17.02.2024.

Reh. 22.01.2024 & 03.02.2024 through VC.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.01.2024

At this stage, vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
Dharmender by Mr Mohd Yasir. Same be taken on record.

List for filing of FSL report/FP on 17.02.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
08.01.2024