

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 471/2023

FIR No. 168/2023

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Dharmender and Anr.

12.12.2024

This court has 33 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Dharmender from JC.

Accused Vishweshwar Yadav (not produced from
District Jail Bara, Rajasthan)

No PW is present.

An exemption has been filed on behalf of PW Insp.
Neeraj Kumar. Heard and allowed for today only.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 2 & 9
for next date.

Issue production warrants for accused Vishweshwar
Yadav to produce physically on NDOH.

Issue notice to the Ld. counsel for accused
Vishweshwar Yadav also for NDOH.

List for PE on **22.03.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.12.2024